

#15,03le

ILED FOR RECORD MAR 2 7 2018 ENNIFER LINDENZWEIG

February 26, 2018

Office of Hunt County Judge The Honorable John Horn Hunt County Courthouse 2507 Lee St. Room 107 Greenville, Texas 75401

Farmers Electric Cooperative Member: Antone Reznicek Service Order Number: 1802003545

Dear Judge Horn,

Farmers Electric Cooperative, Inc. is requesting permission to construct electrical power distribution facilities across <u>Hunt County Road 2620</u> which is located, 660 ft east of FM 1565 in Hunt County, Texas.

Site location map and construction sketches are enclosed. The construction sketch details the proposed work. All road crossing will have a minimum vertical clearance of 22 feet.

If you have any questions, please contact me at any time.

Sincerely,

Mark Simpson

Mark Simpson Project Coordinator

msimpson@farmerselectric.coop Phone 903-455-1715 ext 4057 Mobile 903-461-2458

Submitted by Brandon Darrow Field Engineering Coordinator

Enclosures